

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.88 of 2024

Omprakash Tegar

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

11/01/2024	Mr. Animesh Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Katyayani Vishnupriya, Dy. Government Advocate for the State/respondents. Heard on admission. Issue notice to the respondents. Ms. K. Vishnupriya, Dy. G.A. accepts notice on behalf of all the Respondents, therefore, issuance of notice to them stands dispensed with. She prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply on merits. This matter being arguable, is admitted for hearing. List this petition in the first week of March, 2024. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Abhigya.S	