

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 88 of 2024

Omprakash Tegar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

22/04/2024	Mr. Animesh Verma, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Ayushi Agrawal, PL for the State. State shall file reply wherein they will clarify as to why disciplinary action has not been taken against the petitioner for his absent from 2002 till he attained the age of superannuation. State is also directed to clarify as to why the pensionary benefit of the petitioner has been withhold. List this case on 30th July, 2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	