

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 88 of 2024

Omprakash Tegar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

30.07.2024	Mr. Animesh Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the respondents/State. Heard. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply/return thereafter, further one week's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge

\$. Bhilwar