

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 88 of 2024****OMPRAKASH TEGAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

25.04.2026	Mr. Krishna Raj Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Animesh Verma, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vivek Verma, Govt. Advocate for State. Learned counsel for State prays for and is granted further three week's time to file reply. List this case after three weeks. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
alfiza	